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Sample Size: 1171 Scottish adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 22nd August 2013

Westminster Voting Scottish Constituency

: Westminster Vote 2010 Gender Age Social Grade
Intention Vote
Lib Lib Lib
Total | Con | Lab SNP| Con | Lab SNP| Con | Lab SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem Dem

All Scottish Adults{1171] x | X X X |169]415] 205 |191] x | X X X |560| 611 [140 (278 | 416|337 550 | 621

% % % % % % N % % N N % %N N %N %N %N %N %N %N N

If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland leaving the
United Kingdom and becoming an Independent Country and
this was the question, how would you vote? Should Scotland
be an independent country?

Yes 29 | 4 15 9 80| 6 23 27 70| 3 9 10 75| 35 23 28 24 34 27| 24 33

No 59 (92 74 8 108 65 59 20|96 82 84 13] 56 62 60 60 54 65| 66 54

Would not vote 2 0 O 1 2 1 0 5 110 ©O 0 2 2 3 3 5 2 0 1 3
Don'tknow 10 | 3 10 6 8|18 11 9 9 1 10 6 0] 7 12 10 12 10 8 9 11

You previously said that you would either vote ‘Yes’, are
undecided or wouldn't vote if there was a referendum
tomorrow on Scotland leaving the United Kingdom and
becoming an Independent country. If you believed that voting
‘No’ would lead to substantially greater devolved powers
(along the lines of Devo Plus), being delivered to the Scottish
Parliament, would it make vou...?*
[Only to those who said 'Yes', 'Wouldn't vote' or 'Don't know' in
previous question. N=492]
More likely to vote 'No' 16 | 34 31 17 10| 24 26 16 9164 30 45 12| 14 19 14 18 11 24| 22 12
Less likely to vote 'No' 3 0 4 11 210 3 6 11]0 4 0 4 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 2
Would make no difference- | still don't know or | wouldn't vote 12 | 30 16 20 5124 10 21 5130 17 16 7111 14 14 20 12 5 10 14
Would make no difference- | would still vote 'Yes' 56 [ 22 36 37 77|25 49 48 78| 6 25 31 73] 66 45 61 42 63 57| 52 59
Don'tknow 12 |14 13 14 5127 11 10 7 0 24 9 5 6 19 9 18 11 11| 11 13
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The political parties against independence are considering
plans to devolve further powers to the Scottish Parliament. Do
you believe they should set out those powers...?
Before the independence referendum 56 | 46 58 50 65|44 61 57 59|42 54 59 67| 53 58 51 48 59 60| 57 55
After the independence referendum 10 | 18 12 13 7116 10 12 5120 13 5 7 | 13 7 16 10 10 8 12 8
Would make no differencetome 26 | 31 23 33 25|31 23 25 31|31 25 30 22] 30 24 22 33 26 24| 24 28
Don't know 8 5 7 4 2110 6 5 6 8 8 5 3 4 11 10 9 6 8 7 8

* Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents
do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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